Fax Server

☑ 002/005

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 02/07/2006 500076468

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jasbir S. Sra	02/01/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jasbir S. Sra	
Street Address:	W305 N2963 Red Oak Court	
City:	Pewaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53072	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10063064
Application Number:	10065595
Application Number:	10249783
Application Number:	10249812
Application Number:	10249815
Application Number:	10691314
Application Number:	10605903
Application Number:	10708564
Application Number:	10707993
Application Number:	10900847
Application Number:	10905169
Application Number:	10710923
Application Number:	10964428
Application Number:	10964429

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 017245 FRAME: 0621

700242369

(262)632-2257 Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 262-632-6900 Phone: Jmaresh@janlaw.com Email: Richard W. White Correspondent Name: 245 Main Street Address Line 1: Jansson, Shupe, Munger & Antaramian, Ltd Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Racine, WISCONSIN 53403 **SRA** ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Richard W. White NAME OF SUBMITTER: Total Attachments: 1 source=Signed Assignment 2006-02-07 to sra#page1.tif

02/08/2006 10:44 FAX 262 632 2257 JANSSON SHUPE ET AL RightFax 2/7/06 8:28 PAGE 004/005

RightFax

PATENT

☑ 003/005

Fax berver

REEL: 017245 FRAME: 0622

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT ASSETS

Whereas Jasbir S. Sra ("Assignor"), an individual whose address is W305 N2963 Red Oak Court, Pewaukee, WI 53072, is a joint inventor of the United States patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A hereof, all of which are referred to herein as the "Subject Patent Assets," and thereby an owner of an undivided part interest in the Subject Patent Assets;

Whereas Assignor is informed that, where there is an assignment of an undivided part interest by one or more of the joint inventors, each of the joint inventors who remain an owner of an undivided but unassigned part interest will not be identified as an owner on the face of any published patents issuing from the Subject Patent Assets unless that owner is also shown as an assignee;

Whereas Assignor is desirous of having his ownership interest in any patent issuing from the Subject Patent Assets properly included in the data printed with the publication of any and all such patents;

Whereas Jasbir S. Sra ("Assignee"), an individual, W305 N2963 Red Oak Court, Pewaukee, WI 53072, is desirous of acquiring all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Subject Patent Assets; and

Whereas it is intended to fully and accurately record the assignment of the Subject Patent Assets from Assignee to Assignor,

Now, therefore, it is agreed as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of his rights and other incidents of ownership in and to the Subject Patent Assets, including without limitation all inventions disclosed and claimed in the patent applications, all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, any and all United States and foreign patents which may issue thereon, and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions and reexaminations based in whole or in part thereon, along with any and all causes of action for infringement thereof whenever such causes of action arose or arise.
- 2. Assignor authorizes the United States Patent & Trademark Office to deal with Assignee with regard to the patent applications in Schedule A and to issue any and all patents issuing from said applications in the name of the Assignee.

Dr. Jasbir S. Sra

Date: Fehruary 03, 2006

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017245 FRAME: 0623

RECORDED: 02/07/2006